Computer On Modules
All product specifications are subject to change without notice Last updated : 05-Oct-2009
Features
SOM-4780 Intel® Core™ 2 Duo, 945GME XTX CPU Module
100 pin
connector
LPC
SATA

LCI 10/100 M LAN
2.1 channel
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU L2
Cache Chipset LVDS VGA SDVO TV out 10/100
LAN
AC97
Audio
PCIe
x 1 PCI USB
2.0 SATA LPC SMBUS ATX
Power
AT
Power
Thermal
Solution
Operating
Temp.
SOM-4780FL-00A2E Socket 945GME 2 x 18-bit Yes 2 Yes 1 Yes 4 4 6 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Active 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-4780FL-S0A2E Celeron M
423 1 MB 945GME 2 x 18-bit Yes 2 Yes 1 Yes 4 4 6 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Passive 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-4780FL-S1A2E Core 2 Duo
U7500 4 MB 945GME 2 x 18-bit Yes 2 Yes 1 Yes 4 4 6 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Active 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-4780FL-S5A2E Core 2 Duo
L7400 4 MB 945GME 2 x 18-bit Yes 2 Yes 1 Yes 4 4 6 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Active 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-4780FL-S7A2E Core Duo
L2400 2 MB 945GME 2 x 18-bit Yes 2 Yes 1 Yes 4 4 6 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Active 0 ~ 60° C
Development Board
Part No. Description
SOM-DB4700X-00A1E Development Board for XTX Rev.A1
Optional Accessories
Part No. Description
1960012091T00S Semi-Heatsink 114 x 96 x 15 mm
1750001980 Semi-Cooler 114 x 96 x 15 mm 12 V Fan
Packing List
Part No. Description Quantity
SOM-4780 CPU Module 1
Utility CD 1
1960012089T00B Heatspreader (SOM-4780FL-00A2E only) 1
1960012090T00B Heatspreader (SOM-4780FL-S0A2E, SOM-
4780FL-S5A2E, SOM-4780FL-S7A2E) 1